
WORSHIP HELPERS 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR WORSHIP HELPERS:  Please remember that if you cannot serve on the day that you are 
scheduled, it is your responsibility to find someone else to take your place. The easiest way is usually to trade 
with someone on another date. Please make the church office 402-228-3172 aware of the change so the right 
names can be put in the church newsletter & bulletin. If you absolutely cannot find a replacement, for 
Saturday nights – please call Norma Huls at 402-223-3184, for Sunday mornings, please call Nancy Johnsen 
402-806-0376 and they will find someone to replace you.  Worship helpers  – please be at church 30 minutes 
before worship begins.  Instructions will be in the back window of the sanctuary.  If you have any questions 
please contact Nancy Johnsen 402-806-0376 or ask the Pastor.    Thank you for your ministry! 
Saturday, March 2 

Ushers/Greeters:  Sally Diekman, Beth Dunker 

Reader:  Beth Dunker 

Communion:  Tom Karlin 

Sunday, March 3 

Greeters:  Ferdie & Vi Kimminau 

Ushers:  Larry & Keri Kendall 

Door Greeters/Ass’t Ushers:  Susan Kreft, Melanie Laflin 

Reader:  Richard Schnaidt 

Communion:  Keri Kendall 

Audio/Video:  Dallen Johnsen 

Wednesday, March 6 

Ushers/Greeters:  Bill & Rebecca Behrends 

Saturday, March 9 

Ushers/Greeters:  Berlita Grell, Adonna Otto 

Reader:  Berlita Grell 

Communion:  Norma Huls 

Sunday, March 10 

Greeters:  Elsie Otto, Gloria Paben 

Ushers:  Aaron & Jackie Nielsen 

Door Greeters/Ass’t Ushers:  Madelyn & Morgan Nielsen 

Reader:  Jackie Nielsen 

Communion:  Gloria Paben 

Audio/Video:  Larry Cole 

Wednesday, March 13 

Ushers/Greeters:  Larry & Dianne Cole 

Saturday, March 16 

Ushers/Greeters:  Ken & Deb Sillman 

Reader:  Denny Russell 

Communion:  Norma Huls 

Sunday, March 17 

Greeters:  Donna Rosenthal, Barb Scott 

Ushers:  Darrell & Jackie Rinne 

Door Greeters/Ass’t Ushers:  Steve Rippe, Austin Wolken 

Reader:  Kevin Tranmer 

Communion:  Jackie Rinne 

Audio/Video:  Terri Huls 

Wednesday, March 20 

Ushers/Greeters:  Burley & Genell Copas 

Saturday, March 23 

Ushers/Greeters:  Duane & Inez Trauernicht 

Reader:  Rose-Ann Parde 

Communion:  Inez Trauernicht 

Sunday, March 24 

Greeters:  Shirley Wiens, Mary Schuster-Graff 

Ushers:  Bill & Rebecca Behrends 

Door Greeters/Ass’t Ushers:  Steve & Pam Garton 



Reader:  Mary Schuster-Graff 

Communion:  Mary Schuster-Graff 

Audio/Video:  Jackie Rinne 

Maundy Thursday, March 28 

Ushers:  Jeremy & Michelle Engelman 

Reader:  Jeremy Engelman 

Communion:  Michelle Engelman 

Good Friday, March 29 

Ushers:  Eric Forrest, Larry Hibbert 

Reader:  Larry Hibbert 

Saturday, March 30 

Ushers/Greeters:  Norma Huls, Rhonda Minzel 

Reader:  Gail Russell 

Communion:  Norma Huls 

Sunday, March 31—9:00 a.m. 

Greeters:  Dallen & Nancy Johnsen 

Ushers:  Jeremy & Michelle Engelman 

Door Greeters/Ass’t Ushers:  Eric Forrest, Larry Hibbert 

Reader:   Jeremy Engelman 

Communion:  Michelle Engelman 

Audio/Video:  Dallen Johnsen 

Saturday, April 6 

Ushers/Greeters:  Sally Diekman, Beth Dunker 

Reader:  Beth Dunker 

Communion:  Tom Karlin 

Sunday, April 7 

Greeters:  Burley & Genell Copas 

Ushers:  Larry & Dianne Cole 

Door Greeters/Ass’t Ushers:  Eric Forrest, Larry Hibbert 

Reader:  Burley Copas 

Communion:  Dianne Cole 

Audio/Video:  Larry Cole 

Saturday, April 13 

Ushers/Greeters:  Berlita Grell, Adonna Otto 

Reader:  Berlita Grell 

Communion:  Norma Huls 

Sunday, April 14 

Greeters:  Steve & Pam Garton 

Ushers:  Jeremy & Michelle Engelman 

Door Greeters/Ass’t Ushers:  Alex & Cortney Ideus family 

Reader:  Jeremy Engelman 

Communion:  Michelle Engelman 

Audio/Video:  Terri Huls 

Saturday, April 20 

Ushers/Greeters:  Kim & Kyle Bahnsen 

Reader:  Denny Russell 

Communion:  Kyle Bahnsen 

Sunday, April 21 

Greeters:  Robert & Joyce Haecker 

Ushers:  Mary Schuster-Graff, Sheryl Harrington 

Door Greeters/Ass’t Ushers:  Kodi & Misty Higgins family 

Reader:  Mary Schuster-Graff 

Communion:  Sheryl Harrington 

Audio/Video:  Jackie Rinne 

Saturday, April 27 

Ushers/Greeters:  Ken & Deb Sillman 



Reader:  Rose-Ann Parde 

Communion:  Inez Trauernicht 

Sunday, April 28 

Greeters:  Stacie Bruns, Barb Scott 

Ushers:  Bill & Rebecca Behrends 

Door Greeters/Ass’t Ushers:  Kylie Belt, Ziel Tut, Shawnee Ford 

Reader:  Rebecca Behrends 

Communion:  Bill Behrends 

Audio/Video:  Dallen Johnsen 
  

 
  

 


